





HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 78342

 To the Director	of the Uni	ted Sta	ates Patent and	Trademark 2.5.	201	

	To the Director of the L	United States Patent and Trademark Silver	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	William Gioia	Eric J. Robb	Name: The Chamberlain Group, Inc.			
	David Stafford	Robert S. Study, III	Internal Address:			
		İ				
٩dc	ditional name(s) of conveyir	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	I	Street Address:			
	Assignment	□ Merger	845 Larch Avenue			
	□ Security Agreement	t <u>□</u> Change of Name	City: <u>Elmhurst</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60126			
	□ Other					
	Execution Date: July	16, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) of	•				
	If this document is being	filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application N	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	10/417,594					
		Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Kenneth H. Samples			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY		□ Enclosed			
	Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	40.77					
	Street Address: Suite 1600		8. Deposit Account Number:			
	120 South LaSa	alle Street	06-1135			
	City: Chicago	State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
€.	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>					
	Kenneth H. Sample	es 25,747 <u>K</u>	mots Hash 8/5/03			
	Name of Person Sign	ning Registration No.	Signature // Date			
		Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:			
_						

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000158 061135 10417594 08/13/2003 GTON11 01 FC:6021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0021

## ASSIGNMENT

We, WILLIAM GIOIA, residing at 26 W. 758 St., John Avenue, Chicago, in the County of Cook, and State of Illinois, ERIC J. ROBB, residing at 1257 Portchester Circle, Carol Stream, in the County of Cook, and State of Illinois, and DAVID STAFFORD, residing at 4626 Oakdale, Harris, Texas, in the State of Texas, ROBERT S. STUDY, III, residing at 916 N. Chicago Avenue, in the County of Cook, and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## BARRIER MOVEMENT OPERATOR INCLUDING TIMER TO CLOSE FEATURE

filed April 17, 2003 and having Application No. 10/417,594, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the right to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world including France, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and

PATENT REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0022 rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 7/16 , 2003 WILLIAM GYOIA

Date: 7/15 , 2003 ERIC J. ROBB

Date: 7/6, 2003 DAVID STAFFORD

Date: 7/21, 2003 Robet S. Study III

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF All Page ) ss
I hereby certify that before me in the County of Authors, in the State of Authors, personally appeared WILLIAM GIOIA, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Date: 7-16-03 Orah Dar(eCr)  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
June 4, 2007
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF Sittage ) ss
I hereby certify that before me in the County of finder, in the State of, personally appeared ERIC J. ROBB, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Date: 7-15-03  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
Ille nois
STATE OF TEXAS. )  ) SS
COUNTY OF )
I hereby certify that before me in the County of Little , in the State of Little , personally appeared DAVID STAFFORD, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Date: 7-16-03 Jarab Barlier
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
June 4, 2007
_3_ ′

PATENT REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0024

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF	)
appeared RØBERT S. then and there was acknowledged that the	certify that before me in the County the State of Office , personally STUDY, III, personally known by me, who duly sworn by me, and under oath he foregoing assignment was duly signed, by him on the date appearing at the foot
Date: 7-21-03	Notary Public
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	Juse 4, 2007

**RECORDED: 08/11/2003**